“without recourse”, basis on 22.11.2023, for recovery of amount mentioned hereunder due to it from below 

mentioned Borrower/s and surety/ies. The details of Reserve Price, EMD and known encumbrance for the secured 

assets are as under: 

The loan outstanding of M/s Dream India Legacy Developers Private Limited is Rs. 10,49,41,685/- (Rupees Ten 

Crore Forty nine Lakhs Forty One Thousand Six Hundred and eighty five Only) as on 30.09.2023 with further 

interest & O.E. 

SHCEUDLE OF PROPERTY 

Properties belonging to M/s Dream India Legacy Developers Private Limited (Borrower cum 

Surety/Guarantor) situated in Sy. No.47, situated at DREAM AASHIANA, Zaheerabad Town and Tahsil,